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The vacuum producer is the heart of the system. Here 
the negative pressure is created that drives the system. 

Vacuum Producers
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About Vacuum Producers

The heart of the system
The vacuum producer is the heart of the system. Here, the 
negative pressure is created that drives the system. In Dustcontrol 
extraction systems, the vacuum level is gene rally from 6–40 kPa.

Our normal source extraction and vacuum cleaning systems 
use turbo pumps. This device has an ideally suited characteristic 
capacity for this type of system. Vacuum level increases as more 
resistance is pre sented, an important quality in minimising the 
possibility of blockages in the tubing system. For applications 
involving fume and light dust, such as paper, radial blowers are 
used. These have larger air-flows and operate at a lower, relati-
vely constant vacuum level. Our turbopumps and radial blowers 
have very high quality silencing, see technical speci fications.

Turbopumps
Dustcontrol’s turbopumps are regener ative blowers, both the 
direct and belt driven models. As the impeller rotates, centrifugal 
force moves the air from the root of the blade to the tip. Leaving 
the tip, air flows around the contour of the housing and is picked 
up at the root of the succeeding blade. The ”closed” area of the 
housing between the outlet and inlet, forces the air to atmo-
sphere. The many blades on the impeller create increasing 
stages of pressure generation and result in a very stable 
pressure differential capability. This pressure generation causes 

heat to be generated naturally which dissipates in the air flow 
and through the blower housing. Noise reduction, particularly 
on the larger units is very effective.When two or more units are 
installed in parallel, they can be operated on demand for 
maximum efficiency and minimum energy consumption. 

Radial Blowers
Dustcontrol fans are radial blowers, air is introduced at the 
center of the fan wheel and forced outward with centrifugal force 
toward the fan housing. These fans can be operated fully 
re stricted in a ”free-wheel ing” condition without adverse effect 
and can therefore be operated without vacuum relief valves. 
The fans are designed for pressure and are over loading type 
units. They cannot be operated without being connected to the 
restriction of a tubing system. Operation above their maximum 
rated flow will result in overloading and the motor protection will 
trip out. To limit the power surge at start-up, install a shutter 
valve on the inlet which should be closed when the fan starts.

Dustcontrol’s radial fans meet the ErP dirctive 2009/125/EC. 
The ErP, Energy related products, directive 2009/125/EC aims to 
lower the energy consumption for fans. Commission Regulation 
(EU) No 327/2011 states how to implement this directive. 
The efficiency requirements affect Dustcontrol´s RAF-range.



Radial blowers
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Turbopumps Source Extractions, Cleaning, Pneumatic Transportation

TM 330
2016-09-02

TM 330- 2 (2)
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Technical Data /Tekniska data/Technische Daten
Varvtal /RPM /Drehzahl 5300 rpm

Weight /Vikt /Gewicht 530  kg  /1200 lb

Motor Power /Effektuttag /Leistung 37kW /50hp 

Max dP 30 kPa

Nominal pressue /Nominellt tryck /Nennunterdruck  23  kPa

Max Q /Max Q /Volumenstrom max. 1900 m3/h

Outlet / Utlopp /Auslass Ø 160 mm / 6,3  i n.

Sound level  /Ljudnivå /Geräuschpegel 75 dB(A)

1 TPR 35

2 TPR 40

3 TPR 43

4 TSR 43

5 TPR 47

6 TSR 47/48

7 TPR 50

8 TSR 50/52

9 TPR 53

  

kPa  

1. TLD 30 2.2 kW
2. TED 30 5.5 kW
3. TSD 30 9.2/11 kW
4. TPD 30 11 kW
5. TLD 36 4 Hp
6. TED 36 10 Hp
7. TSD 36 15 Hp
8. TPD 36 15 Hp

9.  TPR 35 11 kW
10.  TPR 40 15 kW
11.   TPR 43 18.5 kW
12.   TSR 43 18.5 kW
13.   TPR 47 22 kW
14.   TSR 47 22 kW
15.   TPR 50 30 kW
16.   TSR 50 30 kW
17.   TPR 53 37 kW
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Turbopumps

Fume Extraction of fine dust from light material, ie: wood and paper
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The capacity curves for Dustcontrol vacuum producers have been 
measured and are stated empirically. Outlet pressure losses from a 
normal outlet (silencer, back-flow valve/bend) have been accounted 
for in the curve. Additional equipment such as a diffuser can result in 
increased pressure loss and must be taken into consideration. 
Stated air-flows are for standard air (101.3 kPa@ 20° C). 

The stated curves are for negative application, all pressures stated 
are assumed to be below relative atmospheric pressure at sea level. 
These devices can also be used for positive pressure application 
and will generate a greater pressure differential. 

1. RAF 500  
2. RAF 500 S
3. RAF 1600 
4. RAF 2500
5. RAF 2501 
6.    RAF 2502
7.    RAF 2503 
  

  2

1
Radial blowers

1
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Turbopumps TLD 30/36 and TED 30/36 
are direct driven single stage units. 
To ensure constant pressure and that 
cooling air is avail able to the pump when 
all outlets are closed, the tubing system 
should be equipped with a vacuum 
relief valve.

Turbopumps

Turbopump TPD 30/36 is a direct driven 
twin impeller parallel series con nected 
unit. To ensure constant pres sure and that 
cooling air is avail  able to the pump when 
all outlets are closed, the tubing system 
should be equipped with a vacuum 
relief valve. 

Turbopumps TSD 30/36 is a direct driven 
twin impeller series connected unit. This is 
used in demand ing applications where high 
vacuum levels are required. To ensure that 
cooling air is available to the pump when all 
outlets are closed, the turbopump can be 
equipped with a cooling air inlet.

Direct driven
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Technical data TLD 30 TLD 36 TED 30 TED 36 TPD 30 TSD 30 TSD 36 TPD 36

Power supply Hz 50 60 50 60 50 50 60 60

Pump rpm 3000 3600 3000 3600 3000 3000 3600 3600
Weight kg/lb 30 kg 66 lb 65 kg 143 lb 90 kg 90 kg 242 lb 242 lb
Max dP kPa 20 22* 23* 24* 21* 40 43 20
Nominal Pressure kPa 18 20 18 20 18 30 32 17
Max Q m3/h/cfm 260 m3/h 176.6 cfm 450 m3/h 353 cfm 900 m3/h 450 m3/h 329.6 cfm 618 cfm
Sound Level of unit 1 m dB(A) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
Inlet/Outlet Ø mm 50/50 2”/2” 108/108 4.25”/4.25” 108/108 108/108 4.25”/4.25” 4.25”/4.25”

*Standard DC Green System max 22 kPa

Model (Part No) TLD 30 TLD 36 TED 30 TED 36 TPD 30 TSD 30 TSD 36 TPD 36

Power 2.2 kW 4 hp 5.5 kW 10 hp 11 kW 11 kW 15 hp 15 hp

230/400V/50 Hz 4322
230V/50 Hz 4326 4910 4907
400V/50 Hz 4126 4911 4908
460V/60 Hz 419006
460V US/CAN/60 Hz 419306 479700 488100
600V CAN/60 Hz 419004 419101 4615

Lubrication interval TLD 30 TLD 36 TED 30 TED 36 TPD 30 TSD 30 TSD 36 TPD 36

 Power  2.2 kW 4 hp 5.5 kW 10 hp 9.2/11 kW 9.2/11 kW 15 hp 15 hp

 Hours  10000 h 10000 h 10000 h 10000 h 1500 h 1500 h 1500 h 1500 h

These direct driven units are extremely reliable and 
have low service requirements. Always change the 
O-ring when repcsing the outboard bearing in the TSD 
and TPD pump. Also change the thermo protector if 
there is one installed.

400 g Grease Cartridge for Dustcontrol Turbo pumps, 
Part no 9928.

Service Tip

TurbopumpsDirect driven Direct driven
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3014

3069
3055

4942
3054

3007
3078
3077

3037

3014

3069

3307
4942

3055

3069
3014

4477

3031

3307
4942

3055

3031

4477

TPD 30/36 

TED 30/36 
TSD 30/36 

TLD 30/36 

4659

Installation Example, Silencers

3037   Bracket 500 mm (2 req’d)
For wall installation of TLD 30/36.

3195   Silencer 80300/180
Used for silencing of 50 mm vacuum valve. 

4477   Pump Chassis
For separate mounting of TED 30/36, 
TPD 30/36 and TSD 30/36.

4942   Silencer 100 300/200
Used for silencing of 76 mm vacuum valve and 
also exhaust silencing on 2.2–11 kW/4–15 hp 
turbopump. For accompanying tubing details, 
see installation example.

8253    Vacuum Relief Valve 50 mm
Used with TLD 30/36. The vacuum relief valve 
is installed on the tubing system (inlet side) on 
a branch tube. This delivers cooling air to the 
turbopump and can be adjusted for the desired 
vacuum level in the system.

8001    Vacuum Relief Valve 76 mm
Used with TED 30/36 and TPD 30/36. 
The vacuum relief valve is installed on the tubing 
system (inlet side) on a branch tube. This delivers 
cooling air to the turbopump and can be adjusted 
for the desired vacuum level in the system.

40595   Cooling air inlet with silencer 
for TSD 30/36
Cooling air is introduced to the turbopump 
between stages so the unit can be driven with all 
outlets closed without the risk of overheating.

42297   Back Flow Valve Ø108
Installed on the inlet side of the turbopump when 
two or more units are parallel installed.

Silencing Covers. The silencing covers will reduce 
the sound level by 4 dB.

4659      Intermediate piece Ø108
40261    Silencing Covwe for TED 30 2,5 kW
40697   Silencing Cover for TED 30 5.5 kW
40698   Silencing Cover for TED 30 9.2 kW
42988   Silencing Cover for TLD 30 2.5 kW
    

Accessories (Part No)

Turbopumps  Direct driven
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TSR
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Turbopumps  Belt driven

Turbopumps with TPR designation are parallel 
connected twin impeller belt driven units. Cooling 
air is introduced into the unit through an adjustable 
vacuum relief valve. The vacuum pressure in the 
system can be held constant when different outlets 
are opened. The turbopumps are equipped with 
thermal overload protection on the outboard bearing 
which will trip out when bearing temperature becomes 
excessive. A back flow valve is built into the unit on 
the inlet side.
 

Turbopumps with TSR designation are series 
connected two stage belt driven units. Cooling air is 
introduced into the pump through a slot between the 
two stages. 

In this way the second stage cools the first stage 
indirectly, allowing the pump to run at extremely high 
vacuum and low airflow without overheating. The 
turbopumps are equipped with thermal overload 
protection on the outboard bearing which will trip out 
when bearing temperature becomes excessive. 

A back flow valve must be aditionally installed on 
the inlet side of the unit when several units are to be 
installed in parallel.

TM 330
2016-09-02

TM 330- 1 (2)

TPR 53 now standard product 
- TPR 53 nu standardprodukt 
- TPR 53 jetzt Standardprodukt 

TPR 53 now standard 
 
TPR 53 37kW 400V
Part No 109300

TPR 53 37kW 230V
Part No 109302

TPR 53 50hp 600V CAN 
Part No 109306

TPR 53 50hp 460V USA/CAN 
Part No 103907

Due to high demands the TPR 53 is 
now added to Dustcontrol’s standard 
range. The TPR 53 is Dustcontrol’s 
most powerful turbo pump with a flow 
rate of 1900m3/h. 
Turbopumps with TPR 53 designation 
are parallel connected twin impeller 
belt driven units. Cooling air is introdu
ced into the unit through an adjustable 
vacuum relief valve. The vacuum pres
sure in the system can be held constant 
when different outlets are opened. The 
turbopumps are equipped with thermal 
overload protection on the outboard 
bearing which will trip out when bearing 
temperature becomes excessive. A 
back flow valve is built into the unit on 
the inlet side.

English Svenska Deutsch

TPR 53 nu standard 

TPR 53 37kW 400V 
Art nr 109300 

TPR 53 37kW 230V
Art nr 109302

Efter ett flertal UFS:ar har Dustcontrol 
valt att ta fram TPR 53 som en stan
dardartikel. TPR 53 är med 1900m3/h 
Dustcontrols mest kraftfulla turbopump.
Turbopump TPR 53 är remdriven i två 
parallellkopplade steg. Kylluft släpps in 
genom en vakuumventil vars trycknivå 
kan justeras. Anläggningens trycknivå 
kan då hållas konstant även om luftflö
det ändras. Pumpen är utrustad med 
överhettningsskydd som löser ut vid 
för höga temperaturer. Backventil finns 
inbyggd på inloppssidan.

TPR 53 jetzt Standard
 
TPR 53 37kW 400V 
Art Nr 109300 

TPR 53 37kW 230V
Art Nr 109302

Wegen der grossen Nachfrage ist die 
Turbopumpe TPR 53 jetzt als Stan
dardprodukt erhältlich. Sie ist mit einem 
Volumenstrom von 1900 m3/h Dustcon
trols leistungsfähigste Pumpe.
Die Turbopumpe TPR 53 besitzt 
einen Riemenantrieb mit zwei parallel 
geschalteten Pumpenstufen. Die Kühl
luft wird bei Bedarf durch ein regelbares 
Unterdruck ventil eingelassen. Dadurch 
kann man den Druck in der Anlage 
auch bei variabler Luft menge konstant 
halten. Die Pumpe ist mit einem Über
hitzungsschutz ausgerüstet. An der 
Einlassseite befinden sich eingebaute 
Rüc k schlagventile.

NEW
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9928   400 g Grease Cartridge for Dustcontrol Turbopumps

Turbopumps  Belt driven

Power 
consumption

TPR 35 TPR 40 TPR 43 TSR 43 TRP 47 TSR 47/48 TPR 50 TSR 50/52

230V (50Hz) 106802/15 kW 107202/18.5 kW 107252/18.5 kW 107702/22 kW 107752/22 kW 109202/30 kW 109252/30 kW

400V (50Hz) 106600/11kW 106800/15 kW 107200/18.5 kW 107250/18.5 kW 107700/22 kW 107750/22 kW 109200/30 kW 109250/30 kW

460V USA/CAN 106805/20 hp 107207/25 hp 107257/25 hp 107707/30 hp 107757/30 hp 109207/40 hp 109257/40 hp

600V CAN (60Hz) 106806/20 hp 107206/25 hp 107256/25 hp 107706/30 hp 107756/30 hp 109206/40 hp 109256/40 hp

Lubrication interval
∆ p

TPR 35 TPR 40 TPR 43 TSR 43 TRP 47 TSR 47/48 TPR 50/53 TSR 50/52

22 kPa 1500 h 1500 h 1500 h - 1500 h - 1500 h -
25 kPa 750 h 750 h 1500 h - 1500 h - 1500 h -
28 kPa - - 1000 h - 1000 h - 1000 h -
30 kPa - - - 1500 h - 1500 h 750 h 1500 h

40 kPa - - - 1000 h - 1000 h - 1000 h

 *Standard DC Green System Max 22 kPa.

Technical data TPR 35 TPR 40 TPR 43 TSR 43 TRP 47 TSR 47/48 TPR 50 TSR 50/52 TPR 53

Pump (rpm) 3500 4000 4300 4300 4700 4700 5000 5000 5300

Weight (kg) 400 400 430 430 450 450 530 530 530
Max dP (kPa) 22 26* 28* 46 29* 50 30* 54 30*
Nominal Pressure (kPa) 20 20 20 35 21 37 23 40 23
Max Q (m3/h) 1000 1200 1400 650 1500 700 1650 800 1800
Sound Level of unit 1  66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66
Inlet/Outlet (Ø mm) 160/160 160/160 160/160 108/108 160/160 108/108 160/160 108/108 160/160

(dBa)

(60Hz)

TPR 53

109302/37 kW

109300/37 kW

109307/50 hp

109306/50 hp

Part No/kW(hp)

Accessories (Part No)
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Dimensions, Installation Example

TPR TSR 

 A

8051 Back Flow Valve 160 mm  
Installed on the inlet side of the TSR or 
TPR when two or more units are parallel 
installed. 

 

Accessories (Part No)

Silencer
Part No Conn Dimensions 
3182 Ø160 L=1200, Ø355 
3183 Ø160 L=600, Ø355 
3184 Ø160 L=600, Ø260

Turbopumps  Belt driven

TPR 53

109302/37 kW

109300/37 kW

109307/50 hp

109306/50 hp

Part No  A

– 75 dB(A)

3184 64 dB(A)

3182 62 dB(A)



Radial blowers

Dustcontrol Vaccum Producers

RAF 500

32

The RAF 500 is ideal for small fume extraction 
systems, for example with Flexpipes. Spiral 
tubing is generally used. The blower is a direct 
driven unit with minimal service requirements. 
(Lubrication interval 10000 hours.)
 

RAF 500 (Part No)

Without Silencing Enclosure:
111900 2.2 kW 220–240/380–420 V/ 50 Hz
111904 4 hp 460 V/60 Hz USA/CAN
111906 4 hp 600 V/60 Hz CAN

With Silencing Enclosure:
111910 2.2 kW, 220–240/380–420 V/50 Hz
11916 4 hp 460 V/60 Hz USA/CAN

RAF 500S
The RAF 500S is for application in extraction 
systems with lighter dust, e.g: wood dust. It is a twin 
wheel, series connected unit. The unit is direct drive 
and has minimal service requirements. (Lubrication 
interval 10000 hours.)

RAF 500S (Part No)

Without Silencing Enclosure:
111800 5.5 kW 220–240/380–420 V/ 50 Hz
111804 10 hp 460 V/60 Hz USA/CAN

With Silencing Enclosure:
111810 5.5  kW, 220–240/380–420 V/50 Hz
111816 10 hp 460 V/60 Hz USA/CAN

4476    Silencer 100, 600/200 mm.
Used for silencing exhaust and inlet.
42297  Back Flow Valve 108 mm.
Installed on the inlet side of the fan when 
two or more units are parallel installed. 
A closed shutter valve on the inlet at 
start-up decreases the power surge.
808404 Shutter valve auto 108 mm
8088      Solenoid valve 24 V AC
8026       Solenoid valve 24 V DC

Accessories RAF 500 and 
RAF 500S (Part No)

Technical data RAF 500 RAF 500S

Motor kW 2.2 kW/4 hp 5.5 kW/10 hp

Pump rpm 3000 3000
Weight kg 39 150
Max dp kPa 5.6 9.5
Max Q m3/h 900 1100
Sound Level*

- without silencing enclosure dB(A) 79 79
- with silencing enclosure dB(A) 66 66
Inlet/Outlet mm 108/76 108/100

*) with exhaust silencer, 1 m

Shutter valve auto

Dustcontrol's RAF assortment and the ErP directive 2009/125/EC
- Dustcontrols RAF-sortiment och ErP-direktivet 2009/125/EC (klicka här)
- Dustcontrols RAF-Sortiment und die ErP-Richtlinie 2009/125/EG (hier klicken)

English
Dustcontrol's RAF assortment and the ErP directive 2009/125/EC 

Directive 2009/125/EC aims to lower the energy consumption for Energy related Products, ErP. Commission Regulation (EU) No 
327/2011 states how to implement this directive for fans. The efficiency requirements affect Dustcontrol’s RAF-range.
Depending on fan type and its electrical input power a target energy efficiency, ɳ target , is determined. This value defines the mini-
mum overall efficiency, ɳe , a fan must achieve. 
The target efficiencies for Dustcontrol’s RAF-fans are (when measuring the pressure differential over the fan with a duct fitted at 
the inlet and a free outlet):

η target = 2,74 ∙ ln(P) − 6,33 + N*       (Power range [kW ]: 0,125 ≤ P ≤ 10)
η target = 0,78 ∙ ln(P) − 1,88 + N*      (Power range [kW ]: 10 ≤ P ≤ 500)

*Where N equals 44 for centrifugal radial blade fans.

The overall efficiency  ɳe:
ηe=Pu(s) ⁄ Pe 

Pe = Power at the mains input terminal to the motor of the fan
Pu(s) = Fan gas power

P(u(s))=q ∙ psf ∙ kps

q = Flow rate
psf = Fan static pressure
kps =Compressibility factor

  
The results are presented in Table 1:

RAF P [kW] ɳ target (%) q [m3/tim] Psf [kPa] Pe [kW] ɳe (%)

500 2,5 40,2 900 4 2,4 41,7

500s 5,5 42,3 1000 9,5 5,5 48,0

1600 7,5 43,2 1600 8 7,5 47,4 

2500 15 44,2 3000 8,7 14,8 49,0

2501 30 44,8 1755 16,3 17,1 46,5

2502 30 44,8 4800 9 26,8 44,8

2503 30 44,8 2440 17,4 25 47,2

Table 1 shows the results of the energy efficiency calculations
   

As part of the Ecodesign requirement for fans in CR (EU) No 327/2011 the following information need to be durably marked on the 
rating plate of the fan:

(1) Overall efficiency (ɳ), rounded to 1 decimal place;
(2) Measurement category used to determine the energy efficiency 
(3) Efficiency category (static or total)
(4) Efficiency grade at optimum energy efficiency point;
(5) Weather the calculation of fan efficiency assumed use of a VSD and if so, whether the VSD is integrated or not.

TM 300
2015-05-08

TM 300- 1

Dustcontrol's RAF assortment and the ErP directive 2009/125/EC
- Dustcontrols RAF-sortiment och ErP-direktivet 2009/125/EC (klicka här)
- Dustcontrols RAF-Sortiment und die ErP-Richtlinie 2009/125/EG (hier klicken)

English
Dustcontrol's RAF assortment and the ErP directive 2009/125/EC 

Directive 2009/125/EC aims to lower the energy consumption for Energy related Products, ErP. Commission Regulation (EU) No 
327/2011 states how to implement this directive for fans. The efficiency requirements affect Dustcontrol’s RAF-range.
Depending on fan type and its electrical input power a target energy efficiency, ɳ target , is determined. This value defines the mini-
mum overall efficiency, ɳe , a fan must achieve. 
The target efficiencies for Dustcontrol’s RAF-fans are (when measuring the pressure differential over the fan with a duct fitted at 
the inlet and a free outlet):

η target = 2,74 ∙ ln(P) − 6,33 + N*       (Power range [kW ]: 0,125 ≤ P ≤ 10)
η target = 0,78 ∙ ln(P) − 1,88 + N*      (Power range [kW ]: 10 ≤ P ≤ 500)

*Where N equals 44 for centrifugal radial blade fans.

The overall efficiency  ɳe:
ηe=Pu(s) ⁄ Pe 

Pe = Power at the mains input terminal to the motor of the fan
Pu(s) = Fan gas power

P(u(s))=q ∙ psf ∙ kps

q = Flow rate
psf = Fan static pressure
kps =Compressibility factor

  
The results are presented in Table 1:

RAF P [kW] ɳ target (%) q [m3/tim] Psf [kPa] Pe [kW] ɳe (%)

500 2,5 40,2 900 4 2,4 41,7

500s 5,5 42,3 1000 9,5 5,5 48,0

1600 7,5 43,2 1600 8 7,5 47,4 

2500 15 44,2 3000 8,7 14,8 49,0

2501 30 44,8 1755 16,3 17,1 46,5

2502 30 44,8 4800 9 26,8 44,8

2503 30 44,8 2440 17,4 25 47,2

Table 1 shows the results of the energy efficiency calculations
   

As part of the Ecodesign requirement for fans in CR (EU) No 327/2011 the following information need to be durably marked on the 
rating plate of the fan:

(1) Overall efficiency (ɳ), rounded to 1 decimal place;
(2) Measurement category used to determine the energy efficiency 
(3) Efficiency category (static or total)
(4) Efficiency grade at optimum energy efficiency point;
(5) Weather the calculation of fan efficiency assumed use of a VSD and if so, whether the VSD is integrated or not.

TM 300
2015-05-08

TM 300- 1

The target efficiencies for Dustcontrol’s RAF-fans

The target efficiencies for Dustcontrol’s RAF-fans when 
measuring the pressure differential over the fan with a 
duct fitted at the inlet and a free outlet.
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 A B C D
RAF 500 450 157 550 510
RAF 500S 460 325 725 685

Dimensions RAF 500/ RAF 500S with Silencing Enclosure

RAF 500

Dimensions RAF 500 without Silencing Enclosure

2 x 3037

Wall installation

Spacer

Floor installation

RAF 500S

Shutter valve auto



RAF 1600/2500 are single stage direct driven radial blowers 
for less demand ing pressure applications such as fume 
extraction. The blowers are equipped with vibration isolators 
and silenced enclosure. They should always be equip ped 
with an exhaust silencer. These units have minimal service 
requirements (lubrication interval 10000 hours).

RAF 1600/2500
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Radial blowers

Accessories (Part No)

8051 Back Flow Valve 160 mm.
Installed on the inlet side of the fan when 
two or more units are parallel installed. 

A closed shutter valve on the inlet at 
start-up decreases the power surge.

807500 Shutter valve auto 200 mm
8088 Solenoid valve 24 VAC 
8026 Solenoid valve 24 VDC

Dimensions, Installation Example

Technical data RAF 1600 RAF 2500

50 Hz 60 Hz 50 Hz 60 Hz

Pump rpm 3000 3600 3000 3600
Weight ca kg 290 290 330 3300
Max dp kPa 7.7 7.7 9.3 9.3
Max Q m3/h 2000 2000 3500 3500
Sound Level* dB(A) 68 68 70 70
Inlet/Outlet mm 200/160 200/160 200/160 200/160

* with exhaust silencer, 1 m

Power 
consumption

RAF 1600 RAF 2500

Hz
400V 50 112000 7.5 kW 112100 15 kW
230V 50 112002 7.5 kW 112102 15 kW
460V USA/CAN 60 112007 10 hp 112107 20 hp
600V CAN 60 112006 10 hp 112106 20 hp



RAF 2501 RAF 2502 RAF 2503
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Technical 
data

RAF 2501
50 Hz 60 Hz

RAF 2502
50 Hz 60 Hz

RAF 2503
50 Hz 60 Hz

Pump rpm 3000 3600 3000 3600 3000 3000

Weight ca kg 440 440 430 430 450 450
Max dp kPa 17 17 9.4 9.4 20 20
Max Q m3/h 3300 3300 6200 6200 2800 2800
Sound Level* dB(A) 74 74 74 74 74 74
Inlet/Outlet mm 200/160 200/160 2x200/2x160 2x200/2x160 200/160 200/160

Radial blowers

The RAF 2502 is applied in extraction 
systems requiring large air-flows such as 
systems for fume extraction. RAF 2502 
work with two parallel impellers. The unit 
is equipped with vibration isolation and a 
silenced enclosure. The unit should always 
be equipped with an exhaust silencer.

The unit is direct driven and has minimal 
service requirements (lubrication interval 
10000 hours).

Pressure gene ration is achieved through 
two series connected stages. The unit is 
equipped with vibration isolation and a 
silenced enclosure. The unit should always 
be equipped with an exhaust silencer. 
The unit is direct driven and has minimal 
service requirements (lubrication interval 
10000 hours).

RAF 2503 developes  a maximum negative 
pressure of 20 kPa. Note though that the 
maximum airflow is 2800 m3/h. Above this, 
the power consumption would be too large 
for the 30 kW motor, so the design of the 
system must throttle to this level for all 
cases.

Accessories (Part No)

8051 Back Flow Valve 160 mm.
Installed on the inlet side of the fan 
when two or more units are parallel 
installed. 

A closed shutter valve on the inlet at 
start-up decreases the power surge.

807500 Shutter valve auto 200 mm *
8088 Solenoid valve 24 V AC

* Note: Shutter valve Ø 200/Ø 250 
    only  for single step fans (10 kPa).

Dimensions RAF 2501 / RAF 2503 Dimensions RAF 2502

*) with exhaust silencer, 1 m

V Hz Motor Part No
400 50 30 kW 112200
230 50 30 kW 112202
460 USA/CAN 60 40 hp 112204
600 CAN 60 40 hp 112206

V Hz Motor Part No
400 50 30 kW 112300
230 50 30 kW 112302
460 USA/CAN 60 40 hp 112304
600 CAN 60 40 hp 112306

V Hz Motor Part No
400 50 30 kW 112400

The RAF 2501 is applied in extraction 
systems requiring large air-flows for lighter 
types of dust and cleaning. Pressure 
gene ration is achieved through two series 
connected stages. The unit is equipped 
with vibration isolation and a silenced 
enclosure. The unit should always be 
equipped with an exhaust silencer. 

The unit is direct driven and has minimal 
service requirements (lubrication interval 
10000 hours).
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Fan Silencers for 
RAF 1600/2503

In order to decrease the noise level of our fans, 
RAF 1600 and RAF 2503, an in-line silencer 
must be installed on the exhaust duct. But you 
can fit one to the inlet as well, if required.

Several examples are illustrated of how noise 
level measurements can be affected. It is 
not unusual to obtain measurements of up to 
110–120 dB(A) in completely non-silenced 
installations.

Accessories Fan silencers (Part No)

Part No Conn Dimensions 
3182 Ø160 L=1200, Ø355 
3183 Ø160 L=600, Ø355 
3184 Ø160 L=600, Ø260

Measuring Tube

321

Ø 160

Ø 160

Ø 160

 96 100 102

 75  78  81

 68  72  71

Silencer

Ø160 x 600 x 260 (Prod no 3184)

Silencer

Ø160 x 1200 x 260 (Prod no 3182)

Accessories  (Part No)

3365   Measuring Tube Ø 200
3366   Measuring Tube Ø 160
3367   Measuring Tube Ø 108
3372   Measuring Tube Ø 76
3371   Measuring Tube Ø 50

Measuring Tube for  
Central Vacuum Systems
Ø 108 Part No 3367, Ø 160 Part No 3366,  
Ø 200 Part No 3365
Dustcontrols' new measuring tube is an easy and 
fast tool for the service engineer to carry out a con-
trol measurement - before and after installing the 
central vacuum system. The tube measures the air 
flow Q (m3 /h) when the system is open, leakage flow 
and negative pressure when the system is closed. The 
measuring tube is placed between the filter and the 
vacuum producer, see graphic.
Features:
• After the purchase, the central vacuum system 

can be put into operation faster
• Easy for the customer to control if the techni-

cal data are in accordance with the offer
• Lower service costs
• Easier to carry out control measurements for 

our service engineers
• Shows the customer the right moment for a 

filter change
The measuring tube is included as a standard part 
in central vacuum systems of Dustcontrol and can also 
be added to existing systems. For further details please 
contact your sales representative.

Mätrör för  
centralsuganläggningar
Ø 108 art nr 3367, Ø 160 art nr 3366,  
Ø 200 art nr 3365
Dustcontrols nya mätrör hjälper serviceteknikern 
att på ett enkelt sätt genomföra en kontrollmät-
ning -  både före och efter installationen av våra 
centralsuganläggningar. Mätröret mäter luftflödet 
Q i m3 /h vid öppet system, läckageflödet och 
undertrycket vid stängt system.
Röret placeras mellan filtret och vakuumalstraren 
(rensidan), se bilden. 
Fördelar:
• Anläggningen kan snabbare tas i drift efter 

köpet
• Kunden kan lätt ta reda på om de tekniska 

data överensstämmer med offerten
• Mindre servicekostnader
• Enklare att genomföra kontrollmätningar för 

våra servicetekniker
• Visar kunden rätt tidpunkt för filterbyte 

Mätröret ingår som standard i nya centralsugan-
läggningar från Dustcontrol och kan även byggas in i 
befintliga. För mer information kontakta din
försäljare.

Messrohr für  
Zentralabsauganlagen
Ø 108 Art Nr 3367, Ø 160 Art Nr 3366,  
Ø 200 Art Nr 3365
Mit dem neuen Messrohr von Dustcontrol können 
unsere Servicetechniker Kontrollmessungen schnell 
und sicher  durchführen - sowohl vor und nach der 
Installation unserer Zentralabsauganlagen. Das Mess-
rohr misst die Luftmenge Q in m3 /h bei geöffnetem 
System und den Leckluftdurchfluss und Unterdruck bei 
geschlossenem System.
Das Messrohr befindet sich zwischen dem Filter und 
dem Vakuumerzeuger, siehe Infografik.
Vorteile:
• Die Anlage kann nach dem Kauf schneller in 

Betrieb genommen werden
• Der Kunde kann leicht feststellen, ob die Tech-

nischen Daten mit den Daten des Angebots 
tatsächlich übereinstimmen

• Geringere Servicekosten
• Einfachere Kontrollmessungen für unsere 

Servicetechniker
• Zeigt dem Kunden den richtigen Zeitpunkt für 

einen Filterwechsel an
Das Messrohr wird standardmässig mit neuen Zen-
tralabsauganlagen geliefert und kann auch in bereits 
verkaufte Anlagen eingebaut werden. Für mehr Infor-
mationen nehmen Sie bitte Kontakt mit Ihrem Verkäufer 
auf.

EnglishEnglish SvenskaSvenska DeutschDeutsch

New Measuring Tube for Dustcontrol’s Central Vacuum Systems
Nytt mätrör för Dustcontrols centralsuganläggningar
Neues Messrohr für Zentralabsauganlagen von Dustcontrol

 1

 A

 B

 2  3

Static Pressure (Pstat) Dynamic Pressure (Pdyn)

Technical Data
Tekniska data/Technische Daten

A = Ø 108 mm/ 4,25 in. A = Ø 160 mm/ 6,3 in.  A = Ø 200 mm/ 7,9 in.

B = 500 mm/ 1,6 ft. B = 600mm/ 2,0 ft. B = 700 mm/ 2,3 ft.

Part No 3367
Art nr 3367
Art Nr 3367

Part No 3366
Art nr 3366
Art Nr 3366

Part No 3365
Art nr 3365
Art Nr 3365

**

Flow

TM 263, 1

TM 263
2012-10-17

Three different sizes of the measuring tube cover all central vacuum systems of 
Dustcontrol.**

Mätröret finns i tre utföranden som passar till samtliga centralsuganläggningar 
från Dustcontrol.**

Das Messrohr ist in drei Ausführungen erhältlich und damit bei allen Zentralab-
sauganlagen von Dustcontrol einsetzbar.**

Dustcontrol´s measuring  tube is an easy and 
fast tool for the service engineer to carry out 
a control measurement – before and after 
installing the central vaccum system. The tube 
measures the air flow Q (m3/h) when the system 
is open, leakage flow and negative pressure 
when the system is closed. The measuring tube 
is placed between the filter and the vaccum 
producers, see graphic.

The measuring tube is included as a standard 
part in central vaccum systems from Dust-
control´s and can also be added to existing 
systems. Air flow meter is not included.

Mesuring Tube

1 2 3



S 34000, RAF 2500TPR 35–TPR 50, S 32000–S 34000, F 20000

S 34000 RAF 2500

S 34000

RAF 2500

TPR 35–  
TPR 50

S 32000–  
S 34000 

F 20000

TPR 35–  
TPR 50

S 32000–  
S 34000 

RAF 2501 / 2503, S 34000 RAF 2502, S 34000X

RAF 2502

RAF 2502

S 34000X

S 34000X

S 34000

S 34000

RAF 2501

RAF 2501

F 20000

RAF 2503
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Dimensions, Installation Example




